Additionally, we currently have one demolition out to bid, and are preparing to purchase three blighted 
properties for the first half of 2024.

One might say that an average of three properties a year is good.  I say it’s not enough!   We 
know from a blight study conducted in 2014, we have at least three hundred and twenty-three (323) 
vacant blighted properties here in Clearfield County.  The municipalities we are working with have a large 
amount of vacant abandoned properties, with little to no market value.  Many of these properties have 
delinquent taxes in excess of fair market value.